INCREASED SAFETY
TECHNICAL DATA
IN
C
R
EASED
 SAFETY
EN

T: 216.267.9000    |    F:216.267.1681    |   info@adalet.com ©Adalet
91
mEtHODS OF PROtECtION
 Protection Method Permitted Use ATEX Equipment                                                Certification Documents
   Category UL CSA CENELEC IEC
 Explosionproof Division 1 -- ANSI/UL 1203 CSA-30 -- --
 Intrinsically Safe (2 Fault) Division 1 -- ANSI/UL 913 CSA-157 -- --
 Purge/Pressurized (Type X or Y) Division 1 -- ANSI/NFPA 496 ANSI/NFPA 496 -- --
 Nonincendive Division 2 -- UL 1604 CSA-213 -- --
 Non-sparking device Division 2 -- UL 1604 CSA-213 -- --
 Purge/Pressurized (Type Z) Division 2 -- ANSI/NFPA 496 ANSI/NFPA 496 -- --
 Hermetically sealed Division 2 -- UL 1604 CSA-213 -- --
 Any Class I, Division 1 Method Division 2 -- -- -- -- --
 Protection Method Permitted Use ATEX Equipment                                                Certification Documents
   Category UL (AEx) CSA (Ex) CENELEC (EEx) IEC (Ex)
 Intrinsically Safe ‘ia’ (2 Fault) Zone 0 M1 & 1 ANSI/UL 60079-11 CAN/CSA-E60079-11 EN 60079-11 & -25 IEC 60 079-11
 Flameproof ‘d’ Zone 1 M2 & 2 ANSI/UL 60079-1 CAN/CSA-E60079-1 EN 60079-1 IEC 60 079-1
 Increased Safety ‘e’ Zone 1 M2 & 2 ANSI/UL 60079-7 CAN/CSA-E60079-7 EN 60079-7 IEC 60 079-7
 Intrinsically Safe ‘ib’ (1 Fault) Zone 1 M2 & 2 ANSI/UL 60079-11 CAN/CSA-E60079-11 EN 60079-11 & -25 IEC 60 079-11
 Encapsulation ‘m’ Zone 1 2 ANSI/UL 60079-18 CAN/CSA-E79-18 EN 60079-18 IEC 60 079-18
 Oil Immersion ‘o’ Zone 1 2 ANSI/UL 60079-6 CAN/CSA-E60079-6 EN 60079-6 IEC 60 079-6
 Purged/Pressurized ‘p’ Zone 1 2 ANSI/NFPA 496 CAN/CSA-E60079-2 EN 60079-2 IEC 60 079-2
 Powder filling ‘q’ Zone 1 2 ANSI/UL 60079-5 CAN/CSA-E60079-5 EN 60079-5 IEC 60 079-5
 Any Zone 0 Method Zone 1 -- -- -- -- --
 Non-sparking ‘nA’ Zone 2 3 ANSI/UL 60079-15 CAN/CSA-E60079-15 EN 60079-15 IEC 60 079-15
 Hermetically sealed ‘nC’ Zone 2 3 ANSI/UL 60079-15 CAN/CSA-E60079-15 EN 60079-15 IEC 60 079-15
 Nonincendive ‘nC’ Zone 2 3 ANSI/UL 60079-15 CAN/CSA-E60079-15 EN 60079-15 IEC 60 079-15
 Restricted breathing ‘nR’ Zone 2 3 ANSI/UL 60079-15 CAN/CSA-E60079-15 EN 60079-15 IEC 60 079-15
 Any Zone 0 or 1 Method Zone 2 -- -- -- -- --